
England Senior & Under 20 Combined Events Championships

Bedford :: 25-26 May 2019 SM Decathlon

Terr C/fwd

Rank Bib Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Day 1

1 20 John LANE City of Sheffield & Dearne AC NORTH 10.75 917 917 2 7.21 864 1,781 1 13.40 692 2,473 1 2.02 822 3,295 1 49.74 827 4,122 1 4,122

2 13 Benjamin GREGORY Welsh Anglo Athletes WELSH 11.52 748 748 22 6.84 776 1,524 16 12.91 662 2,186 10 1.81 636 2,822 15 51.63 741 3,563 14 3,563

3 6 Lewis CHURCH Tonbridge AC SEAA 11.43 767 767 21 6.70 743 1,510 18 12.98 666 2,176 11 1.99 794 2,970 6 51.80 734 3,704 8 3,704

4 41 Elliot THOMPSON Enfield & Haringey A C SEAA 11.28 799 799 15 6.42 679 1,478 19 13.69 709 2,187 9 1.93 740 2,927 9 50.35 799 3,726 6 3,726

5 10 Aiden DAVIES Doncaster AC NORTH 10.93 876 876 6 6.93 797 1,673 4 13.14 676 2,349 5 1.87 687 3,036 3 49.39 843 3,879 2 3,879

6 2 Shane ASTON Trim AC IRE 11.18 821 821 13 6.99 811 1,632 6 12.54 639 2,271 7 1.90 714 2,985 5 50.96 771 3,756 5 3,756

7 42 Nicolas GEROME U23 Basing & MH/Quimper Athletisme FRA 11.34 786 786 18 7.07 830 1,616 8 11.50 576 2,192 8 1.96 767 2,959 7 51.39 752 3,711 7 3,711

8 7 Ben CLARKE U23 Worcester AC MIDS/BUCS 11.05 850 850 10 6.68 739 1,589 12 11.41 571 2,160 12 1.90 714 2,874 12 49.92 818 3,692 9 3,692

9 31 Roberto James PAOLUZZI University of Sheffield Union of StudentsITA/BUCS 11.08 843 843 11 6.72 748 1,591 10 11.37 568 2,159 13 1.87 687 2,846 14 53.77 649 3,495 15 3,495

10 23 Will MARKLEW City of Sheffield & Dearne AC NORTH/BUCS 11.71 709 709 28 6.09 606 1,315 25 12.10 612 1,927 22 1.75 585 2,512 22 52.25 714 3,226 22 3,226

11 32 Alastair PRENN Belgrave Harriers SEAA 10.89 885 885 4 6.34 661 1,546 14 11.67 586 2,132 15 1.72 560 2,692 17 51.35 753 3,445 17 3,445

12 11 Bradley EISNOR Eastbourne Rovers AC SEAA 11.02 856 856 9 6.66 734 1,590 11 11.21 559 2,149 14 1.90 714 2,863 13 50.20 805 3,668 10 3,668

13 35 Liam REVELEY U23 Blaydon Harriers & AC NORTH/BUCS 11.33 789 789 17 7.06 828 1,617 7 10.25 501 2,118 16 1.96 767 2,885 11 51.79 734 3,619 13 3,619

14 25 Cal MCLENNAN U23 Edinburgh AC/Loughborough StudentsSCO/BUCS 11.32 791 791 16 6.38 670 1,461 20 12.14 615 2,076 18 1.78 610 2,686 18 50.31 800 3,486 16 3,486

15 5 SJ CHINERY-EDOO Harrow AC SEAA/BUCS 10.98 865 865 8 6.42 679 1,544 15 11.15 555 2,099 17 1.72 560 2,659 19 52.50 703 3,362 20 3,362

16 14 Harry HILLMAN U23 Cardiff Athletics WELSH/BUCS 10.88 888 888 3 6.18 626 1,514 17 9.63 463 1,977 21 1.69 536 2,513 21 49.14 855 3,368 19 3,368

17 8 Alexander CLEGG Birmingham Running Athletics & Triathlon Club (BRAT)MIDS/BUCS 11.87 677 677 31 6.20 630 1,307 26 11.15 555 1,862 23 1.78 610 2,472 23 54.00 640 3,112 24 3,112

18 30 Joe MORRIS Eastbourne Rovers AC SEAA 11.54 744 744 23 5.18 417 1,161 32 12.74 651 1,812 27 1.45 352 2,164 32 53.91 643 2,807 31 2,807

19 40 Justin TARRANT Crawley AC BUCS 11.69 713 713 27 6.23 637 1,350 22 12.78 654 2,004 20 1.75 585 2,589 20 53.91 643 3,232 21 3,232

20 29 Ben MORGAN Loughborough Students AC BUCS 11.59 734 734 24 5.75 533 1,267 30 8.78 413 1,680 32 1.63 488 2,168 31 52.23 715 2,883 28 2,883

21 26 Sam MEYLER Birchfield Harriers MIDS 11.24 808 808 14 6.70 743 1,551 13 10.48 515 2,066 19 1.87 687 2,753 16 53.08 678 3,431 18 3,431

22 1 Glenn ASPINDLE U23 Spenborough & Dist AC NORTH 11.80 691 691 29 6.19 628 1,319 24 9.19 437 1,756 28 1.72 560 2,316 27 55.58 576 2,892 27 2,892

23 27 Jordan MITCHELL Sutton in Ashfield H & AC MIDS 11.61 730 730 25 5.79 542 1,272 28 9.58 460 1,732 30 1.63 488 2,220 30 54.54 617 2,837 30 2,837

24 39 Joshua STRUDWICK Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC MIDS 11.38 778 778 19 5.63 508 1,286 27 10.79 533 1,819 25 1.66 512 2,331 26 53.53 659 2,990 26 2,990

25 9 Kevin CRANMER Reading AC SEAA 12.40 574 574 34 5.41 463 1,037 34 9.13 434 1,471 34 1.72 560 2,031 33 56.97 522 2,553 33 2,553

26 33 Scott RAM Amber Valley & Erewash AC NORTH 11.67 717 717 26 6.09 606 1,323 23 8.75 411 1,734 29 1.66 512 2,246 28 54.28 628 2,874 29 2,874

27 17 Sam JONES British Army - 12.33 588 588 33 4.93 369 957 35 9.08 431 1,388 35 1.60 464 1,852 35 56.27 549 2,401 34 2,401

28 4 William CARTER Pontefract AC WELSH 12.68 523 523 35 5.81 546 1,069 33 10.28 502 1,571 33 1.57 441 2,012 34 62.02 347 2,359 35 2,359

29 12 Will GOODBOURN Charnwood A C MIDS 12.88 488 488 36 4.53 295 783 36 6.96 305 1,088 36 1.42 331 1,419 36 DNF 1,419 36 1,419

18 Caius JOSEPH U23 Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC MIDS 10.67 935 935 1 7.05 826 1,761 2 11.97 605 2,366 4 1.81 636 3,002 4 49.38 843 3,845 4 3,845

24 Curtis MATHEWS Cardiff Athletics WELSH 11.13 832 832 12 6.83 774 1,606 9 13.70 710 2,316 6 1.81 636 2,952 8 52.57 700 3,652 11 3,652

37 Daniel STEEL Bedford & County AC SEAA 11.92 667 667 32 6.08 604 1,271 29 9.23 440 1,711 31 1.66 512 2,223 29 57.42 505 2,728 32 2,728

21 Matthew LEE Harrow AC NORTH 10.95 872 872 7 6.93 797 1,669 5 13.72 711 2,380 3 1.90 714 3,094 2 51.14 763 3,857 3 3,857

36 Daniel RYAN U23 Herne Hill Harriers BUCS 10.90 883 883 5 7.07 830 1,713 3 13.06 671 2,384 2 1.69 536 2,920 10 51.97 726 3,646 12 3,646

16 Tom HUGHES Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield NORTH/BUCS 11.38 778 778 19 6.08 604 1,382 21 9.47 454 1,836 24 1.81 636 2,472 23 51.90 729 3,201 23 3,201

19 Kaspars KAZEMAKS Woking AC - 11.83 685 685 30 5.85 554 1,239 31 11.56 580 1,819 25 1.75 585 2,404 25 53.41 664 3,068 25 3,068

100m Long Jump Shot High Jump 400m
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England Senior & Under 20 Combined Events Championships

Bedford :: 25-26 May 2019 SM Decathlon

Terr

Rank Bib Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank

1 20 John LANE City of Sheffield & Dearne AC NORTH 14.72 884 5,006     1 42.28 711 5,717     1 4.96 898 6,615     1 52.62 627 7,242    1 05:02.78 544 7,786    1

2 13 Benjamin GREGORY Welsh Anglo Athletes WELSH 15.03 846 4,409     11 40.99 685 5,094     8 4.76 837 5,931     4 52.98 633 6,564    2 04:34.07 718 7,282    2

3 6 Lewis CHURCH Tonbridge AC SEAA 14.98 852 4,556     5 40.69 679 5,235     4 4.36 719 5,954     3 48.79 571 6,525    4 04:35.88 706 7,231    3

4 41 Elliot THOMPSON Enfield & Haringey A C SEAA 15.58 781 4,507     7 37.34 611 5,118     7 4.66 807 5,925     5 40.89 455 6,380    6 04:25.97 771 7,151    4

5 10 Aiden DAVIES Doncaster AC NORTH 15.61 777 4,656     2 40.11 667 5,323     2 4.26 691 6,014     2 37.48 406 6,420    5 04:33.61 721 7,141    5

6 2 Shane ASTON Trim AC IRE 14.79 875 4,631     4 36.59 596 5,227     5 4.06 634 5,861     6 57.07 694 6,555    3 05:08.11 514 7,069    6

7 42 Nicolas GEROME U23 Basing & MH/Quimper Athletisme FRA 15.34 809 4,520     6 34.01 544 5,064     9 3.86 579 5,643     8 48.52 567 6,210    7 04:34.43 716 6,926    7

8 7 Ben CLARKE U23 Worcester AC MIDS/BUCS 15.39 803 4,495     8 32.20 508 5,003     10 3.76 551 5,554     9 41.01 457 6,011    8 04:20.59 808 6,819    8

9 31 Roberto James PAOLUZZI University of Sheffield Union of StudentsITA/BUCS 15.53 787 4,282     13 32.48 513 4,795     14 4.06 634 5,429     13 42.88 484 5,913    11 04:36.08 705 6,618    9

10 23 Will MARKLEW City of Sheffield & Dearne AC NORTH/BUCS 16.21 709 3,935     20 36.97 603 4,538     20 3.76 551 5,089     18 60.36 743 5,832    13 04:33.38 723 6,555    10

11 32 Alastair PRENN Belgrave Harriers SEAA 16.13 718 4,163     15 40.47 674 4,837     13 4.16 662 5,499     10 42.44 478 5,977    9 05:01.12 553 6,530    11

12 11 Bradley EISNOR Eastbourne Rovers AC SEAA 15.27 817 4,485     10 32.01 504 4,989     11 3.46 472 5,461     11 43.47 493 5,954    10 04:58.33 569 6,523    12

13 35 Liam REVELEY U23 Blaydon Harriers & AC NORTH/BUCS 15.88 746 4,365     12 35.31 570 4,935     12 3.66 525 5,460     12 39.38 433 5,893    12 04:51.31 611 6,504    13

14 25 Cal MCLENNAN U23 Edinburgh AC/Loughborough StudentsSCO/BUCS 16.48 680 4,166     14 35.36 571 4,737     16 3.66 525 5,262     17 39.48 435 5,697    16 04:42.27 666 6,363    14

15 5 SJ CHINERY-EDOO Harrow AC SEAA/BUCS 16.03 729 4,091     17 41.35 692 4,783     15 3.66 525 5,308     14 43.69 496 5,804    15 05:27.84 410 6,214    15

16 14 Harry HILLMAN U23 Cardiff Athletics WELSH/BUCS 15.48 792 4,160     16 33.25 529 4,689     17 3.86 579 5,268     16 33.07 343 5,611    17 04:55.59 585 6,196    16

17 8 Alexander CLEGG Birmingham Running Athletics & Triathlon Club (BRAT)MIDS/BUCS 16.69 657 3,769     23 31.21 488 4,257     21 3.46 472 4,729     19 47.27 548 5,277    18 04:39.30 685 5,962    17

18 30 Joe MORRIS Eastbourne Rovers AC SEAA 16.72 654 3,461     27 37.90 622 4,083     22 3.26 421 4,504     22 43.96 500 5,004    19 05:14.12 481 5,485    18

19 40 Justin TARRANT Crawley AC BUCS 16.07 725 3,957     19 38.37 632 4,589     18 NHR 4,589     20 37.26 403 4,992    21 05:13.67 484 5,476    19

20 29 Ben MORGAN Loughborough Students AC BUCS 16.93 632 3,515     25 28.05 426 3,941     23 3.46 472 4,413     23 33.03 342 4,755    23 04:43.60 658 5,413    20

21 26 Sam MEYLER Birchfield Harriers MIDS 16.83 642 4,073     18 30.47 474 4,547     19 NHR 4,547     21 40.70 452 4,999    20 05:29.94 400 5,399    21

22 1 Glenn ASPINDLE U23 Spenborough & Dist AC NORTH 17.83 541 3,433     29 27.87 423 3,856     26 3.36 446 4,302     24 46.93 543 4,845    22 05:19.05 455 5,300    22

23 27 Jordan MITCHELL Sutton in Ashfield H & AC MIDS 16.69 657 3,494     26 19.26 258 3,752     27 3.26 421 4,173     26 40.11 444 4,617    24 05:06.84 521 5,138    23

24 39 Joshua STRUDWICK Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC MIDS 18.84 447 3,437     28 30.49 474 3,911     25 2.76 300 4,211     25 33.87 354 4,565    25 05:03.00 543 5,108    24

25 9 Kevin CRANMER Reading AC SEAA 17.43 580 3,133     31 30.12 467 3,600     28 3.36 446 4,046     27 36.27 388 4,434    26 05:04.33 535 4,969    25

26 33 Scott RAM Amber Valley & Erewash AC NORTH 16.58 669 3,543     24 25.34 374 3,917     24 NHR 3,917     28 32.80 339 4,256    27 04:52.07 606 4,862    26

27 17 Sam JONES British Army - 19.73 371 2,772     33 21.27 296 3,068     31 2.76 300 3,368     31 39.82 440 3,808    29 04:59.69 562 4,370    27

28 4 William CARTER Pontefract AC NORTH 20.97 277 2,636     34 31.12 487 3,123     30 3.26 421 3,544     30 39.73 438 3,982    28 05:43.28 336 4,318    28

29 12 Will GOODBOURN Charnwood A C MIDS DNF 1,419     35 16.66 210 1,629     32 2.36 212 1,841     32 22.57 196 2,037    30 05:44.13 332 2,369    29

18 Caius JOSEPH U23 Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC MIDS 15.34 809 4,654     3 37.81 620 5,274     3 NHR 5,274     15 46.73 540 5,814    14 DNS *

24 Curtis MATHEWS Cardiff Athletics WELSH 15.11 836 4,488     9 41.53 696 5,184     6 3.46 472 5,656     7 DNS * *

37 Daniel STEEL Bedford & County AC SEAA 19.5 390 3,118     32 22.12 312 3,430     29 2.66 277 3,707     29 DNS * *

21 Matthew LEE Harrow AC NORTH DNF 3,857     21 DNS * DNS * * *

36 Daniel RYAN U23 Herne Hill Harriers BUCS 22.39 185 3,831     22 DNS * DNS * * *

16 Tom HUGHES Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield NORTH/BUCS DNF 3,201     30 DNS * DNS * DNS * *

19 Kaspars KAZEMAKS Woking AC - DNS * DNS * DNS * DNS * *

110m Hurdles Discus Pole Vault Javelin 1500m

26/05/2019 18:14 SM_Decathlon.xlsm/SM Decathlon/Day 2 of 17



England Senior & Under 20 Combined Event Championships

25th - 26th May 2019 @ Bedford International Stadium SM Track Day 1

Men's 100m - Race 1 Wind = +2.7 m/s

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 25 Cal MCLENNAN U23 Edinburgh AC/Loughborough Students 11.32 791

2 19 Kaspars KAZEMAKS Woking AC 11.83 685

3 8 Alexander CLEGG Birmingham Running Athletics & Triathlon Club (BRAT) 11.87 677

4 37 Daniel STEEL Bedford & County AC 11.92 667

5 9 Kevin CRANMER Reading AC 12.40 574

6 4 William CARTER Pontefract AC 12.68 523

7 12 Will GOODBOURN Charnwood A C 12.88 488

Men's 100m - Race 2 Wind = +1.3 m/s

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 26 Sam MEYLER Birchfield Harriers 11.24 808

2 6 Lewis CHURCH Tonbridge AC 11.43 767

3 27 Jordan MITCHELL Sutton in Ashfield H & AC 11.61 730

4 33 Scott RAM Amber Valley & Erewash AC 11.67 717

5 40 Justin TARRANT Crawley AC 11.69 713

6 23 Will MARKLEW City of Sheffield & Dearne AC 11.71 709

7 1 Glenn ASPINDLE U23 Spenborough & Dist AC 11.80 691

8 17 Sam JONES British Army 12.33 588

Men's 100m - Race 3 Wind = +3.9 m/s

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 21 Matthew LEE Harrow AC 10.95 872

2 7 Ben CLARKE U23 Worcester AC 11.05 850

3 31 Roberto James PAOLUZZI University of Sheffield Union of Students 11.08 843

4 42 Nicolas GEROME U23 Basing & MH/Quimper Athletisme 11.34 786

5 16 Tom HUGHES Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 11.38 778

6 30 Joe MORRIS Eastbourne Rovers AC 11.54 744

7 29 Ben MORGAN Loughborough Students AC 11.59 734

Men's 100m - Race 4 Wind = +2.1 m/s

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 11 Bradley EISNOR Eastbourne Rovers AC 11.02 856

2 24 Curtis MATHEWS Cardiff Athletics 11.13 832

3 2 Shane ASTON Trim AC 11.18 821

4 41 Elliot THOMPSON Enfield & Haringey A C 11.28 799

5 35 Liam REVELEY U23 Blaydon Harriers & AC 11.33 789

6 39 Joshua STRUDWICK Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 11.38 778

7 13 Benjamin GREGORY Welsh Anglo Athletes 11.52 748

Men's 100m - Race 5 Wind = +3.0 m/s

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 18 Caius JOSEPH U23 Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 10.67 935

2 20 John LANE City of Sheffield & Dearne AC 10.75 917

3 14 Harry HILLMAN U23 Cardiff Athletics 10.88 888

4 32 Alastair PRENN Belgrave Harriers 10.89 885

5 36 Daniel RYAN U23 Herne Hill Harriers 10.90 883

6 10 Aiden DAVIES Doncaster AC 10.93 876

7 5 SJ CHINERY-EDOO Harrow AC 10.98 865
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England Senior & Under 20 Combined Event Championships

25th - 26th May 2019 @ Bedford International Stadium SM Track Day 1

Senior Men's 400m - Race 1

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 27 Jordan MITCHELL Sutton in Ashfield H & AC 54.54 617

2 17 Sam JONES British Army 56.27 549

3 9 Kevin CRANMER Reading AC 56.97 522

4 37 Daniel STEEL Bedford & County AC 57.42 505

5 4 William CARTER Pontefract AC 62.02 347

6 12 Will GOODBOURN Charnwood A C DNF

Senior Men's 400m - Race 2

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 11 Bradley EISNOR Eastbourne Rovers AC 50.20 805

2 39 Joshua STRUDWICK Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 53.53 659

3 31 Roberto James PAOLUZZI University of Sheffield Union of Students 53.77 649

4 30 Joe MORRIS Eastbourne Rovers AC 53.91 643

5 40 Justin TARRANT Crawley AC 53.91 643

6 1 Glenn ASPINDLE U23 Spenborough & Dist AC 55.58 576

Senior Men's 400m - Race 3

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 23 Will MARKLEW City of Sheffield & Dearne AC 52.25 714

2 5 SJ CHINERY-EDOO Harrow AC 52.50 703

3 26 Sam MEYLER Birchfield Harriers 53.08 678

4 19 Kaspars KAZEMAKS Woking AC 53.41 664

5 8 Alexander CLEGG Birmingham Running Athletics & Triathlon Club (BRAT) 54.00 640

6 33 Scott RAM Amber Valley & Erewash AC 54.28 628

Senior Men's 400m - Race 4

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 2 Shane ASTON Trim AC 50.96 771

2 35 Liam REVELEY U23 Blaydon Harriers & AC 51.79 734

3 6 Lewis CHURCH Tonbridge AC 51.80 734

4 16 Tom HUGHES Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 51.90 729

5 29 Ben MORGAN Loughborough Students AC 52.23 715

6 24 Curtis MATHEWS Cardiff Athletics 52.57 700

Men's 400m - Race 5

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 14 Harry HILLMAN U23 Cardiff Athletics 49.14 855

2 25 Cal MCLENNAN U23 Edinburgh AC/Loughborough Students 50.31 800

3 21 Matthew LEE Harrow AC 51.14 763

4 42 Nicolas GEROME U23 Basing & MH/Quimper Athletisme 51.39 752

5 13 Benjamin GREGORY Welsh Anglo Athletes 51.63 741

6 36 Daniel RYAN U23 Herne Hill Harriers 51.97 726

Men's 400m - Race 6

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 18 Caius JOSEPH U23 Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 49.38 843

2 10 Aiden DAVIES Doncaster AC 49.39 843

3 20 John LANE City of Sheffield & Dearne AC 49.74 827

4 7 Ben CLARKE U23 Worcester AC 49.92 818

5 41 Elliot THOMPSON Enfield & Haringey A C 50.35 799

6 32 Alastair PRENN Belgrave Harriers 51.35 753
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 30 Joe MORRIS Eastbourne Rovers AC X 5.18 +2.6 3.70 +1.6

2 12 Will GOODBOURN Charnwood A C X 4.45 +1.4 4.53 +1.4

3 4 William CARTER Pontefract AC 5.53 +1.8 5.81 +2.4 X

4 17 Sam JONES British Army 4.93 +1.2 4.65 +1.3 4.83 +1.4

5 27 Jordan MITCHELL Sutton in Ashfield H & AC 5.69 +1.6 5.57 +1.6 5.79 +2.3

6 37 Daniel STEEL Bedford & County AC 6.08 +3.1 X X

7 39 Joshua STRUDWICK Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC5.56 +1.5 5.63 +1.0 5.00 +2.5

8 29 Ben MORGAN Loughborough Students AC5.75 +2.2 5.69 +1.6 5.70 +1.5

9 14 Harry HILLMAN U23 Cardiff Athletics 5.91 +1.2 6.01 +3.6 6.18 +0.8

10 9 Kevin CRANMER Reading AC 5.41 +1.3 5.29 +2.9 5.32 +0.0

11 1 Glenn ASPINDLE U23 Spenborough & Dist AC 5.92 +1.7 6.19 +2.0 6.02 +1.1

12 33 Scott RAM Amber Valley & Erewash AC6.09 +3.0 X 5.98 +1.0

13 19 Kaspars KAZEMAKS Woking AC 5.85 +3.0 5.84 +1.3 5.82 +3.5

14 40 Justin TARRANT Crawley AC 6.23 +3.2 X 6.15 +1.4

15 5 SJ CHINERY-EDOO Harrow AC 5.97 +1.8 X 6.42 +3.0

16 8 Alexander CLEGG Birmingham Running Athletics & Triathlon Club (BRAT)X X 6.20 +1.4

17 32 Alastair PRENN Belgrave Harriers 6.33 +2.3 6.34 +2.8 6.19 +2.1

18 36 Daniel RYAN U23 Herne Hill Harriers 6.77 +1.5 X 7.07 +2.2
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
MEETING 

EVENT

Bedford Intl. StadiumVENUE DATE Saturday 25/05/2019

Men's LONG JUMP Pool A TIME

ENGLAND SENIOR & U20 CE 2019

26/05/2019 18:14
Results by Sprints Software 07507 853112
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 23 Will MARKLEW City of Sheffield & Dearne AC5.97 +2.3 5.86 +3.7 6.09 +2.1

2 31 Roberto James PAOLUZZI University of Sheffield Union of StudentsX 6.58 +1.9 6.72 +2.1

3 18 Caius JOSEPH U23 Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC6.95 +1.7 7.05 +1.8 6.64 +3.2

4 25 Cal MCLENNAN U23 Edinburgh AC/Loughborough StudentsX 6.38 +2.4 6.38 +3.2

5 11 Bradley EISNOR Eastbourne Rovers AC 6.58 +2.0 6.66 +2.4 6.61 +2.2

6 10 Aiden DAVIES Doncaster AC 6.64 +1.7 6.93 +1.0 6.79 +1.5

7 41 Elliot THOMPSON Enfield & Haringey A C 6.42 +1.7 6.30 +1.1 6.25 +1.1

8 21 Matthew LEE Harrow AC 6.55 +3.1 6.66 +1.8 6.93 +1.7

9 13 Benjamin GREGORY Welsh Anglo Athletes 6.69 +2.1 6.84 +1.9 6.82 +2.9

10 24 Curtis MATHEWS Cardiff Athletics 6.76 +1.9 6.63 +2.1 6.83 +2.3

11 16 Tom HUGHES Hallamshire Harriers SheffieldX 6.08 +2.1 X

12 2 Shane ASTON Trim AC 6.38 +3.2 6.99 +3.4 6.92 +2.9

13 7 Ben CLARKE U23 Worcester AC 6.62 +3.2 6.68 +3.0 6.58 +1.6

14 42 Nicolas GEROME U23 Basing & MH/Quimper Athletisme 7.07 +4.0 6.46 +2.2 X

15 35 Liam REVELEY U23 Blaydon Harriers & AC 6.88 +3.6 6.84 +1.3 7.06 +1.8

16 6 Lewis CHURCH Tonbridge AC 6.70 +3.1 X 6.49 +2.9

17 26 Sam MEYLER Birchfield Harriers 6.61 +1.7 6.70 +3.6 6.51 +0.7

18 20 John LANE City of Sheffield & Dearne AC6.94 +2.4 X 7.21 +4.5
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 29 Ben MORGAN Loughborough Students AC

2 4 William CARTER Pontefract AC

3 30 Joe MORRIS Eastbourne Rovers AC

4 36 Daniel RYAN U23 Herne Hill Harriers

5 19 Kaspars KAZEMAKS Woking AC

6 17 Sam JONES British Army

7 1 Glenn ASPINDLE U23 Spenborough & Dist AC

8 8 Alexander CLEGG Birmingham Running Athletics & Triathlon Club (BRAT)

9 12 Will GOODBOURN Charnwood A C

10 32 Alastair PRENN Belgrave Harriers

11 9 Kevin CRANMER Reading AC

12 37 Daniel STEEL Bedford & County AC

13 5 SJ CHINERY-EDOO Harrow AC

14 27 Jordan MITCHELL Sutton in Ashfield H & AC

15 39 Joshua STRUDWICK Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC

16 40 Justin TARRANT Crawley AC

17 33 Scott RAM Amber Valley & Erewash AC

18 14 Harry HILLMAN U23 Cardiff Athletics
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 24 Curtis MATHEWS Cardiff Athletics

2 20 John LANE City of Sheffield & Dearne AC

3 23 Will MARKLEW City of Sheffield & Dearne AC

4 10 Aiden DAVIES Doncaster AC

5 35 Liam REVELEY U23 Blaydon Harriers & AC

6 18 Caius JOSEPH U23 Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC

7 26 Sam MEYLER Birchfield Harriers

8 11 Bradley EISNOR Eastbourne Rovers AC

9 13 Benjamin GREGORY Welsh Anglo Athletes

10 7 Ben CLARKE U23 Worcester AC

11 31 Roberto James PAOLUZZI University of Sheffield Union of Students

12 42 Nicolas GEROME U23 Basing & MH/Quimper Athletisme 

13 6 Lewis CHURCH Tonbridge AC

14 41 Elliot THOMPSON Enfield & Haringey A C

15 25 Cal MCLENNAN U23 Edinburgh AC/Loughborough Students

16 21 Matthew LEE Harrow AC

17 16 Tom HUGHES Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield

18 2 Shane ASTON Trim AC
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
MEETING 

EVENT

VENUE ENGLAND SENIOR & U20 CE 2019

High Jump Senior Men Pool A TIME

Bedford Intl. Stadium DATE Saturday 25/05/2019

Order No NAME CLUB

1

2 20 John LANE City of Sheffield & Dearne AC

3 31 Roberto James PAOLUZZI University of Sheffield Union of Students

4 26 Sam MEYLER Birchfield Harriers

5 18 Caius JOSEPH U23 Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC

6 6 Lewis CHURCH Tonbridge AC

7 25 Cal MCLENNAN U23 Edinburgh AC/Loughborough Students

8 35 Liam REVELEY U23 Blaydon Harriers & AC

9 11 Bradley EISNOR Eastbourne Rovers AC

10 42 Nicolas GEROME U23 Basing & MH/Quimper Athletisme 

11 10 Aiden DAVIES Doncaster AC

12 7 Ben CLARKE U23 Worcester AC

13 41 Elliot THOMPSON Enfield & Haringey A C

14 2 Shane ASTON Trim AC

15 21 Matthew LEE Harrow AC

16 16 Tom HUGHES Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield

17 13 Benjamin GREGORY Welsh Anglo Athletes

18 24 Curtis MATHEWS Cardiff Athletics
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
DATE Saturday 25/05/2019

EVENT High Jump Senior Men Pool B TIME

MEETING ENGLAND SENIOR & U20 CE 2019 VENUE Bedford Intl. Stadium

Order No NAME CLUB

1 36 Daniel RYAN U23 Herne Hill Harriers

2 30 Joe MORRIS Eastbourne Rovers AC

3 12 Will GOODBOURN Charnwood A C

4 32 Alastair PRENN Belgrave Harriers

5 8 Alexander CLEGG Birmingham Running Athletics & Triathlon Club (BRAT)

6 4 William CARTER Pontefract AC

7 5 SJ CHINERY-EDOO Harrow AC

8 17 Sam JONES British Army

9 40 Justin TARRANT Crawley AC

10 27 Jordan MITCHELL Sutton in Ashfield H & AC

11 19 Kaspars KAZEMAKS Woking AC

12 37 Daniel STEEL Bedford & County AC

13 33 Scott RAM Amber Valley & Erewash AC

14 39 Joshua STRUDWICK Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC

15 29 Ben MORGAN Loughborough Students AC

16 14 Harry HILLMAN U23 Cardiff Athletics

17 1 Glenn ASPINDLE U23 Spenborough & Dist AC

18 9 Kevin CRANMER Reading AC

19 23 Will MARKLEW City of Sheffield & Dearne AC
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England Senior & Under 20 Combined Event Championships

25 - 26 May 2019 @ Bedford International Stadium SM Track Day 2

Men's 110 Hurdles - Race 1 Wind +1.0M/S

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 39 Joshua STRUDWICK Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 18.84 447

2 37 Daniel STEEL Bedford & County AC 19.50 390

3 17 Sam JONES British Army 19.73 371

4 4 William CARTER Pontefract AC 20.97 277

5 16 Tom HUGHES Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield DNF

6 12 Will GOODBOURN Charnwood A C DNF

Men's 110 Hurdles - Race 2 Wind +3.6M/S

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 25 Cal MCLENNAN U23 Edinburgh AC/Loughborough Students 16.48 680

2 8 Alexander CLEGG Birmingham Running Athletics & Triathlon Club (BRAT) 16.69 657

3 30 Joe MORRIS Eastbourne Rovers AC 16.72 654

4 9 Kevin CRANMER Reading AC 17.43 580

5 1 Glenn ASPINDLE U23 Spenborough & Dist AC 17.83 541

6 19 Kaspars KAZEMAKS Woking AC DNS

Men's 110 Hurdles - Race 3 Wind +1.7M/S

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 41 Elliot THOMPSON Enfield & Haringey A C 15.58 781

2 40 Justin TARRANT Crawley AC 16.07 725

3 23 Will MARKLEW City of Sheffield & Dearne AC 16.21 709

4 33 Scott RAM Amber Valley & Erewash AC 16.58 669

5 26 Sam MEYLER Birchfield Harriers 16.83 642

6 29 Ben MORGAN Loughborough Students AC 16.93 632

Men's 110 Hurdles - Race 4 Wind +0.6m/s

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 18 Caius JOSEPH U23 Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 15.34 809

2 42 Nicolas GEROME U23 Basing & MH/Quimper Athletisme 15.34 809

3 31 Roberto James PAOLUZZI University of Sheffield Union of Students 15.53 787

4 35 Liam REVELEY U23 Blaydon Harriers & AC 15.88 746

5 5 SJ CHINERY-EDOO Harrow AC 16.03 729

6 32 Alastair PRENN Belgrave Harriers 16.13 718
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England Senior & Under 20 Combined Event Championships

25 - 26 May 2019 @ Bedford International Stadium SM Track Day 2

Men's 110 Hurdles - Race 5 Wind +1.2m/s

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 24 Curtis MATHEWS Cardiff Athletics 15.11 836

2 11 Bradley EISNOR Eastbourne Rovers AC 15.27 817

3 7 Ben CLARKE U23 Worcester AC 15.39 803

4 14 Harry HILLMAN U23 Cardiff Athletics 15.48 792

5 10 Aiden DAVIES Doncaster AC 15.61 777

6 27 Jordan MITCHELL Sutton in Ashfield H & AC 16.69 657

Men's 110 Hurdles - Race 6 Wind +2.2m/s

Lane Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 20 John LANE City of Sheffield & Dearne AC 14.72 884

2 2 Shane ASTON Trim AC 14.79 875

3 6 Lewis CHURCH Tonbridge AC 14.98 852

4 13 Benjamin GREGORY Welsh Anglo Athletes 15.03 846

5 36 Daniel RYAN U23 Herne Hill Harriers 22.39 185

6 21 Matthew LEE Harrow AC DNF
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England Senior & Under 20 Combined Event Championships

25 - 26 May 2019 @ Bedford International Stadium SM Track Day 2

Men's 1500m - Race 1

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 8 Alexander CLEGG Birmingham Running Athletics & Triathlon Club (BRAT) 04:39.30 685

2 25 Cal MCLENNAN U23 Edinburgh AC/Loughborough Students 04:42.27 666

3 29 Ben MORGAN Loughborough Students AC 04:43.60 658

4 33 Scott RAM Amber Valley & Erewash AC 04:52.07 606

5 14 Harry HILLMAN U23 Cardiff Athletics 04:55.59 585

6 17 Sam JONES British Army 04:59.69 562

7 39 Joshua STRUDWICK Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 05:03.00 543

8 9 Kevin CRANMER Reading AC 05:04.33 535

9 27 Jordan MITCHELL Sutton in Ashfield H & AC 05:06.84 521

10 40 Justin TARRANT Crawley AC 05:13.67 484

11 30 Joe MORRIS Eastbourne Rovers AC 05:14.12 481

12 1 Glenn ASPINDLE U23 Spenborough & Dist AC 05:19.05 455

13 26 Sam MEYLER Birchfield Harriers 05:29.94 400

14 4 William CARTER Pontefract AC 05:43.28 336

15 12 Will GOODBOURN Charnwood A C 05:44.13 332

Men's 1500m - Race 2

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 7 Ben CLARKE U23 Worcester AC 04:20.59 808

2 41 Elliot THOMPSON Enfield & Haringey A C 04:25.97 771

3 23 Will MARKLEW City of Sheffield & Dearne AC 04:33.38 723

4 10 Aiden DAVIES Doncaster AC 04:33.61 721

5 13 Benjamin GREGORY Welsh Anglo Athletes 04:34.07 718

6 42 Nicolas GEROME U23 Basing & MH/Quimper Athletisme 04:34.43 716

7 6 Lewis CHURCH Tonbridge AC 04:35.88 706

8 31 Roberto James PAOLUZZI University of Sheffield Union of Students 04:36.08 705

9 35 Liam REVELEY U23 Blaydon Harriers & AC 04:51.31 611

10 11 Bradley EISNOR Eastbourne Rovers AC 04:58.33 569

11 32 Alastair PRENN Belgrave Harriers 05:01.12 553

12 20 John LANE City of Sheffield & Dearne AC 05:02.78 544

13 2 Shane ASTON Trim AC 05:08.11 514

14 5 SJ CHINERY-EDOO Harrow AC 05:27.84 410

15 18 Caius JOSEPH U23 Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC DNS
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 26 Sam MEYLER Birchfield Harriers

2 20 John LANE City of Sheffield & Dearne AC

3 2 Shane ASTON Trim AC

4 36 Daniel RYAN U23 Herne Hill Harriers

5 13 Benjamin GREGORY Welsh Anglo Athletes

6 42 Nicolas GEROME U23 Basing & MH/Quimper Athletisme 

7 14 Harry HILLMAN U23 Cardiff Athletics

8 31 Roberto James PAOLUZZI University of Sheffield Union of Students

9 6 Lewis CHURCH Tonbridge AC

10 24 Curtis MATHEWS Cardiff Athletics

11 40 Justin TARRANT Crawley AC

12 41 Elliot THOMPSON Enfield & Haringey A C 35.48

13 35 Liam REVELEY U23 Blaydon Harriers & AC 30.37

14 10 Aiden DAVIES Doncaster AC 37.40

15 18 Caius JOSEPH U23 Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC34.42

16 7 Ben CLARKE U23 Worcester AC 31.17

17 32 Alastair PRENN Belgrave Harriers 40.47

18 21 Matthew LEE Harrow AC
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 19 Kaspars KAZEMAKS Woking AC

2 25 Cal MCLENNAN U23 Edinburgh AC/Loughborough Students

3 17 Sam JONES British Army

4 12 Will GOODBOURN Charnwood A C

5 29 Ben MORGAN Loughborough Students AC

6 16 Tom HUGHES Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield

7 33 Scott RAM Amber Valley & Erewash AC

8 8 Alexander CLEGG Birmingham Running Athletics & Triathlon Club (BRAT)

9 5 SJ CHINERY-EDOO Harrow AC

10 23 Will MARKLEW City of Sheffield & Dearne AC

11 1 Glenn ASPINDLE U23 Spenborough & Dist AC

12 30 Joe MORRIS Eastbourne Rovers AC

13 11 Bradley EISNOR Eastbourne Rovers AC

14 39 Joshua STRUDWICK Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC

15 4 William CARTER Pontefract AC

16 37 Daniel STEEL Bedford & County AC

17 9 Kevin CRANMER Reading AC

18 27 Jordan MITCHELL Sutton in Ashfield H & AC
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 5 SJ CHINERY-EDOO Harrow AC

2 25 Cal MCLENNAN U23 Edinburgh AC/Loughborough Students

3 16 Tom HUGHES Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield

4 9 Kevin CRANMER Reading AC

5 23 Will MARKLEW City of Sheffield & Dearne AC

6 19 Kaspars KAZEMAKS Woking AC

7 1 Glenn ASPINDLE U23 Spenborough & Dist AC

8 4 William CARTER Pontefract AC

9 33 Scott RAM Amber Valley & Erewash AC

10 18 Caius JOSEPH U23 Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC

11 26 Sam MEYLER Birchfield Harriers

12 14 Harry HILLMAN U23 Cardiff Athletics

13 42 Nicolas GEROME U23 Basing & MH/Quimper Athletisme 

14 31 Roberto James PAOLUZZI University of Sheffield Union of Students

15 32 Alastair PRENN Belgrave Harriers

16 20 John LANE City of Sheffield & Dearne AC

17 41 Elliot THOMPSON Enfield & Haringey A C

18 10 Aiden DAVIES Doncaster AC

19 6 Lewis CHURCH Tonbridge AC

20 13 Benjamin GREGORY Welsh Anglo Athletes

21 2 Shane ASTON Trim AC

22 35 Liam REVELEY U23 Blaydon Harriers & AC
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
MEETING ENGLAND SENIOR & U20 CE 2019 VENUE 

EVENT Javelin Men Pool B
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